Canvassing Board

Minutes

March 12, 2025 1 p.m.

Plato Building – Elections Lobby

The Ramsey County Canvassing Board met at 1:04 p.m. with the following members present: Sieng Lee, Representative of Ramsey County Commissioner Xiong; Tracy West, Ramsey County Auditor; Donald Harper, Ramsey County District Court; and Ken Iosso, Representative of Ramsey County Commissioner Ortega. Also present were David Triplett, Ramsey County Deputy Director of PTRES; and Amanda Murr, Elections Supervisor.

Roll Call

Present: Lee, losso, West, and Harper

Quorum met.

Oath of Office

"I swear, or affirm, to support the constitution of the United States and of the state of Minnesota and to discharge faithfully the duties of a canvassing board member to the best of my judgment and ability."

- 1. Present and review canvass results for the March 11, 2025, Special Election from David Triplett, Ramsey County Deputy Director of PTRES.
- 2. Canvass the results from the March 11, 2025, Special Election.
 - a. Motion to approve the County's abstract of votes.
 Motion by losso, seconded by Harper. Motion Passed.
 Aye: Lee, losso, West, and Harper
- 3. Adjourn
 - a. Motion to adjourn. Motion by losso, seconded by Lee. Motion Passed.

Adjournment

Chair West declared the meeting adjourned at 1:12 p.m.

Abstract of Votes Cast For

In the County of RAMSEY, State of Minnesota at the Special Election Legislative District 40B held in townships and cities of this county on Tuesday, March 11, 2025

as compiled from the official returns.

Abstract print version 47522, generated 3/12/2025 9:04:05 AM

Summary of RAMSEY County Totals Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Special Election Legislative District 40B

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	28550	
Number of persons registered on Election Day	158	
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	2166	
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	0	
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0	
Total number of persons voting	13333	

Summary of RAMSEY County Totals Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Special Election Legislative District 40B

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

R - Republican

DFL - Democratic-Farmer-Labor

State Representative District 40B

R	DFL	WI
Paul Wikstrom	David Gottfried	WRITE-IN
3966	9352	13

Abstract print version 47522, generated 3/12/2025 9:04:05 AM

Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Special Election Legislative District 40B

County: Ramsey

- 1

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting	Boundary Change Since Last Election
0430 : ROSEVILLE P-01	1671	3	670	No
0440 : ROSEVILLE P-02	2129	3	858	No
0450 : ROSEVILLE P-03	3192	8	1611	No
0460 : ROSEVILLE P-04	2541	12	1245	No
0470 : ROSEVILLE P-05	2471	17	1081	No
0480 : ROSEVILLE P-06	2538	19	1317	No
0490 : ROSEVILLE P-07	2097	8	881	No
0525 : ROSEVILLE P-11	1672	10	817	No
1580 : SHOREVIEW P-1	1350	8	709	No
1600 : SHOREVIEW P-2	2439	20	970	No
1610 : SHOREVIEW P-3	3116	26	1372	No
1620 : SHOREVIEW P-4	3334	24	1802	No
Total:	28550	158	13333	

Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Special Election Legislative District 40B

Office Title: State Representative District 40B

County: Ramsey				
Precinct	R Paul Wikstrom	DFL David Gottfried	WI WRITE-IN	
0430 : ROSEVILLE P-01	170	498	1	
0440 : ROSEVILLE P-02	204	654	0	
0450 : ROSEVILLE P-03	458	1149	4	
0460 : ROSEVILLE P-04	383	862	0	
0470 : ROSEVILLE P-05	307	774	0	
0480 : ROSEVILLE P-06	363	952	2	
0490 : ROSEVILLE P-07	235	646	0	
0525 : ROSEVILLE P-11	216	600	1	
1580 : SHOREVIEW P-1	206	503	0	
1600 : SHOREVIEW P-2	308	660	1	
1610 : SHOREVIEW P-3	476	895	1	
1620 : SHOREVIEW P-4	640	1159	3	
Total:	3966	9352	13	

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each within the county at the Special Election Legislative District 40B held on Tuesday, March 11, 2025.

'ga Conty Comisione Ra Member of County Board Mai Chor prosen ri Member of County Board 0 County Auditor District Court Administrator Mayor, City of

Qualified voter (appointed to fill vacancy pursuant to law)

State of Minnesota County of RAMSEY

Tracy West

5 I, <u>Tracey WESF</u>, county auditor within and for this county do hereby certify the within and foregoing <u>5</u> pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast for in the Special Election Legislative District 40B held in this county on Tuesday, March 11, 2025.

Witness my hand and official seal of office at the county seat in said county this _____ day of ___ March 2025.

